CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 04-20-2022 CONTACT.

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

Order Number:

CPO 0211 4072 GSD2100000004 7

Procurement Folder: 679429

Document Name:

WV Capitol Complex Hardscape Spot Repair Project

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

WYV Capitol Complex Hardscape Spot Repair Project

Change Order #6. Contract Extension and Increase in
Contract Amount.

Procurement Type:

Central Purchase Order

Buyer Name: Melissa Pettrey

Telephone: (304) 558-0094

Email: melissa.k.petirey@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2020-09-28

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2022-05-12
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: VS0000008885 Requestor Name: Mark A Crites

Persinger & Associates Inc Requestor Phone: 304-352-5616

1509 Hansford St Requestor Email: mark.a.crites@wv.gov

Charleston wv 25311-1916

us 2 2
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-344-5200 Extension:

Discount Details: FILE LOCATION

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
4 Not Entered

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BLDG 1

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
103 MICHIGAN AVENUE 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E
CHARLESTON WV 25305 CHARLESTON WV 25305

us us

W S ’ |9\' 29\ | Total Order Amount:

Purchasing Division’s Fiie Copy

$2,009,595.33

e
Tl

LR 05704 -

0S71041700.2.
PURcysme—blwsfoﬁ THORIZATIO ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM |ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: J éM A S i i )03 ) ) ADATE: & DATE: WY, CT g VAP & §
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FIL ELEC ATURE &mﬁ“__ ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

r\-) \\_\

Date Printed: May 9, 2022 Order Number: CPO 0211 4072 GSD2100000004 7 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 6 is issued to extend the contract seventy-six (76) days and increase the original contract according to all terms, conditions, and specifications
contained in the original contract and all authorized change orders. The increase requested shall be a net increase of $47,271.89.

Effective Date of Increase: Inmediately.
Extend Contract, effective from February 25, 2022 to May 12, 2022.

Original Contract Amount:  $1,838,000.00
Change Order No 1: 0.00
Change Order No 2 Decrease: ($8,674.62)
Change Order No 3 Request:  $4,240.94
Change Order No 4 Request:  $94,152.84
Change Order No 5 Request:  $34,604.28
Change Order No 6 Request:  $47,271.89
New Contract Total: $2,009,595.33

All provisions of the original contract and subsequent change orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72141105 0.00000 0.000000 1470764.47
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2020-09-28 2022-05-12

Commodity Line Description: WV Capitol Complex Hardscape Spot Repair Project - Base Bid

Extended Description:
Base Bid, Per attached specifications - Priority 1 work

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 72141105 0.00000 0.000000 358560.91
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2020-09-28 2022-05-12 '

Commodity Line Description: WV Capitol Complex Hardscape Spot Repair Proj - Alternate 1

Extended Description:
Alternate 1 - Priority 2 work

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 72141105 0.00000 0.000000 4240.94
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2020-09-28 2022-05-12

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 3

Extended Description:
Change Order 3

Date Printed: May 9, 2022 Order Number: CPO 0211 4072 GSD2100000004 7 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CP0O-002 2020/05



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 72141105 0.00000 0.000000 94152.84
Service From - Service To Manufacturer Model No

2020-09-28 . 2022-05-12

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 4

Extended Description:
Change Order 4

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
5 72141105 0.00000 0.000000 34604.28
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2020-09-28 2022-05-12

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 5

Extended Description:

Change Order 5

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 72141105 0.00000 0.000000 47271.89
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2020-09-28 2022-05-12

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 6

Extended Description:
Change Order 6

Date Printed: May 9, 2022 Order Number: CPO 0211 4072 GSD2100000004 7 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CP0O-002 2020/05



- i‘;
'&m" -

Change Order

PROJECT: (Wame and address)
Hardscape Spot Repair Projest
Main Capitol Cotmplex
Charleston, WV 25305

OWNER: (Name and address}
WV Genperal Services Divizion
112 Californiz Avenue, 5% Floor
Charleston, WV 25305

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Congract For: GSD 679429
Date: Notice to Preceed 9728720

ARCHITECT: (Name and address}
Chapman Technical Group

200 6™ Avenuc

51 Afbang, WV 25177

Document G701 - 2017

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 06
Date: April 14, 2022

CONTRACTOR: (Neme and pddvess)
Persinger & Associates
PO Box 511

Charloston, WV 25322

(Tnzert a detailed description of the change and, [l applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also inchwde agreed upon adfustments

atiribuable tu executed Construction Change Directives.)
CORN 12, dated 12/{4/21; CORN 13, revised date 4/13/22; CCD 07 (CORN 14), dated 3/7/22; and CORN 16, dated 3/31/22,

The original Contract Sum was $ 183800000
The net change hy previonsly authorized Chenge Orders 3 124,373 A4
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ordor was $ 196337344
The Contruci Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amonnt of g 7T 47,271, %0
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be § _ 3,009,59533

The Contrret Time will be increased by seventy-six (76) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be Aprdl 12, 2022,

NOTE: Thiz Change Order does not include adjustmenis to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exacutcd to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

W Geoerad Srpees Ds o
R (Firm /7"!6)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR D OWHEFE:

Chapenan Technical Group Persin &Djmm—-“#{"

<AR HJE; n{\ﬂame) IR ] (:-37 )iarr:;v
sm S s;sn%‘ﬂﬁ?" K“““‘“‘“‘“"’

cretrvnt

Jn;:ph_ £. Bird Courmey Persinger fo W

Senitir Vica President President / 3 LIAJ 15

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NANE AND TITLE h.— TITLE
et oY pa -3 _

Ml_'é DATE DATE /

mimmﬂ nt G‘m -2011 cwyngmo 1979 193? 2000 . 2001 end. 201? by 'nm Amaricen lnsﬂtu!a mmms Almgms mmm o

Fita LG pieemliEness SLTRLMECT R L Tmm
was produud by Alh soﬂware aws 50 17 ET on 04!14}2022 under Order Nn 21 14287?00 which explres on wwzozs s not fur resale ts Ilnsnsad for one-fine 1
use only, nd may enly be used in gocardance with the AIA Contract Documents® Tenns of Service. To report copyvight violations, s-matl mpyngma.wg

User Noles: (ABBADALE)



PERSINGER & ASSOCIATES

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

Change Order Request Notice (CORN)

CORN No. 012 CORN Date 2021-Dec-14
Project Hardscape Spot Repair Owner Rep. Tim Lee

Project
Architectural Firm Chapman Technical Group | Architect Rep. Kelly Estep
Contractor Persinger & Associates Contractor Rep. Amanda Gianola
Transmitted via Email O Hard Copy O

This Change Order Request Notice is submitted by the Contractor to the Architect to request the following
Change.

Title of Change
CORN 011

Description of Change
e  Material & Labor costs for procuring and installing new storm grates on Kanawha Boulevard.

Attachments: This Change Order Request Notice includes the following supporting documents:

e Cost Breakdown.

Change Impact
Cost Impact: Lump Sum X T&M [ Unit Price (1 Cost Re [0 | Schedule Impact: 3 Calendar days
No Cost [J (New end date is 2/28/22)

If no cost or schedule impact is stated, Contractor agrees that there is no impact.

Contractor Signoff

Contractor’s Authorized Amondar S. Gionola
Signature Date 2021-Dec-14

Name Amanda Gianola
Title Vice President

Architect Review

CORN [0 Accepted [J Rejecte [ More Information Requested, as detailed
Disposition: d below.

Architect Review ; Name _' Initial
Owner Authorized Signature Date

Name

Information Requested:

1|Page




To: Chapman Technical Group
Project: Hardscape Spot Repair
Date: December 14, 2021
CORN 012 - DOH Storm Drains

PERSINGER & ASSOCIATES

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry UM PRICE TOTAL NOTES
1/Self Performed Work o
Additional cost for procuring and installing DOH storm drains on
1alKanawha Boulevard.
1a1|Material Concrete yds| § 155.00 | $ -
1a2|Material Stone tons| $ 30.00 | $ -
1a3|Material reinforcing sf | S 0.18 | S .
1a34|Material Detectable warning surface - ea|s - B -
1a6|Labor Demo/Prep Concrete 24.00 {mh|$ 40,00 | § 960.00
1a7|Labor Place/Finish 24.00 |[mh| $ 45.00 | $ 1,080.00
1a8|Equipment/fuel 1.00 | Is $1,200 | $  1,200.00 |Skidsteer, Dump Truck, Excavator
1a9|Storm Grate Materials 1.00] Is $2,458 | S 2,458.16 |2 slabs with frames and covers
2|Subcontracted Work
1 - $ - s -
2 - s - 1% -
3 - $ - s -
Self Performed Work Subtotal 3 - |§ 569816
Subcontracted Work Subtotal $ -
Combine Work Suk | $ 5,698.16
3|SOFT COSTS
3a|Performance & Payment Bond 1.5% $ 5,698.16 |$ 85.47
3h|BRO Tax 2% $ 569816 [% 113.96
3e|insurances 2% S 5,698.16 | 5 113.96
3d|Overhead & Profit - Self-Performed Work 15% S 582772 |5 874.16
3a|Overhead & Profit - Subcontractor Work 10% 3 - S -
SOFT.COSTS SUBTOTAL S 1,187.56
TOTAL| $  6,885.72




Quotation

g 7 FSt ™
F IL ' DR
For additional products and Information - fostersuppiy.com Page 1
Charleston, WV PO Box 488 London, KY
{304} 984-3333 9374 Teays Valley Road {606) 864-0216 Quote Number: QT00623050
Scoﬁsg:p;l;,sv:: 4?15560 Customer iD: PERSIN
Mount Clare, WV (304) 785- Harrodsburg,
{304) 326-0195 Toll Free (800) 999-3787  yy(g77) 534-9696
Submitted To: Ship To:
PERSINGER & ASSOCIATES, INC. PERSINGER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
e ; FO BOX 511
CHARLESTON, WV 25322 CHARLESTON, WV
Date Ship Via Bid Date Terms
121972021 121902024 Net 30 Days
PO Number Salesperson Quoted By:
Derrick Sears SCOTT WORSTELL
o,md ml::?m tem Number Description Price Extended
2 EA PCSP-CRW 60" x 40" x 9" slab with cast in frame and cover V12210 2.244.02
2 EA FRGR-EJIW1120GR EJIW 1120 MH COVER (STD) oo b
2 EA FRGR-EJW1118 EJIW 11182 411 FRAME ONLY L0 e
2 RL MHMA-3QTRX 14HALF 34" X 14.5 MASTIC iy £
1 EA DELF-1 DELIVERY FEE 75.000 75.00
All Quotes are subject to attached terms and conditions
A 1% per month finance charge will be applied to all balances exceeding 30 days Subtotal 2,319.02
Sales Tax 139.14
Quote Total 2,458.16

V20180208




PERSINGER & ASSOCIATES

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

Change Order Request Notice (CORN)

CORN No. 013 CORN Date [Revised 4/13/22 |
Project Hardscape Spot Repair Owner Rep. Tim Lee

Project
Architectural Firm Chapman Technical Group | Architect Rep. Kelly Estep
Contractor Persinger & Associates Contractor Rep. Amanda Gianola
Transmitted via X Email O Hard Copy O

This Change Order Request Notice is submitted by the Contractor to the Architect to request the following
Change.

Title of Change
CORN 013

Description of Change
e Material & Labor costs for removal of unstable soils, and mitigation, at L3 Bollards off of Greenbrier
Street.

Attachments: This Change Order Request Notice includes the following supporting documents:

e Cost Breakdown, quote.

Change Impact
Cost Impact: Lump Sum X T&M [ Unit Price [J Cost Re O | Schedule Impact: 15 Calendar days
No Cost I (New end date is 3/17/22)

If no cost or schedule impact is stated, Contractor agrees that there is no impact.

Contractor Signoff

Contractor’s Authorized Amonda S. Gianola
Signature Date 2022-Jan-05

Name Amanda Gianola
Title Vice President

Architect Review

CORN .0 Accepted [ Rejecte [ More Information Requested, as detailed
Disposition: d below.

Architect Review Name Initial I
Owner Authorized Signature Date

Name

Information Requested:

l1|Page




To: Chapman Technical Group

Project: Hardscape Spot Repair

Date: January 05, 2022

CORN 013 - DOH Soft Soil Mitigation at L3 Bollards

PERSINGER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL CONTRACTOR

ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry um PRICE TOTAL NOTES
1!5elf Performed Work
Additional Work for Soil Mitigation at L3 Bollars
la
1a1|Material Concrete 5.00 | yds| $ 155.00 | § 775.00
1a2 |Material Stone tons| $ 30.00 | S -
1a3 |Material reinforcing sf| S 0.18 | & -
1a4|Material Detectable warning surface = ea|s$ - S -
1a6|Labor Demo/Prep Concrete 5 mh|§ 40.00 | S -
1a7|Labor Place/Finish 48.00 |mh| 3 4500 | $  2,160.00
1a8|Equipment/fuel 1.00 | Is $3,500 | S  3,500.00 |Skidsteer, Dump Truck, Excavator
1a9|Yard drain, piping, fittings 1.00| Is | § 507.45 | $ 507.45
2|Subcontracted Work
1|Mountaineer Excavating - removal and disposal of loamy debris 1.00 S 22,500.00 | § 22,500.00 |Includes rental equipment, fill dirt, trucking, labor
2|and replacement with new soil, stabilized with portland cement - S - 5 -
3
compacted. - S - s -
Self Performed Work Subtotal S - S 6,942.45
Sut ] Work S 22,500.00
Combine Work Subtotal S 29,442.45
3|SOFT COSTS
3a|Performance & Payment Bond 1.5% $ 29,442.45 | $ 441.64
3b|B&O Tax 2% $ 29,442.45 | $ 588.85
3¢|Insurances 2% S 2944245 | S 588.85
3d|Overhead & Profit - Self-Performed Work 15% $ 694245 |5 1,041.37
3e|Overhead & Profit - Subcontractor Work 10% $ 22,500.00 | $ 2,250.00
SOFT COSTS SUBTOTAL $ 491070
TOTAL| $ 34,353.15

Foster Supply Invoice #
Foster Supply Invoice #

IN00640351 $317.30
INO0641077 $190.15
$507.45

LINE 1a9: Yard drain, piping, fittings




wh wd ok b

INVOICE

For additional products and Information - fostersupply.com

Charleston, WV PO Box 488
(304) 984-3333 9374 Teays Valley Road
Scott Depot, WV 25560
Clare, (304) 755-8241
oy e o Toll Free (800) 9993787
BILL TO:

PERSINGER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
PO BOX 511
CHARLESTON, WV 25322

1 0

1 0 WILK-AP84
1 0 SPRE-0808
1 0 MHCR-06

FSi v
Page 1
London, KY Invoice Number: INDOB40351
(606) 864-0216 Customer iD:  PERSIN
{304) 344-5200

Harrodsburg, KY

SHIP TO:

JAN 2
CUSTOMER PICKUP 6 2022

Persinger & Associates

A 1% per month finance charge will be applied to all balances exceeding 30 days
Please remit payment to; Foster Supply Inc. PO Box 488 Scoft Depot, WV 25560 —

12" SQUARE BLACK GRATE #1211
12" 8Q. 2 HOLE CATCHBASIN 1200 4264 4264
8" X 68" PVC SDR REDUCER 8XG 92.48 92,48
MANHOLE GRADE RING 6" 118.35 116.36
299.34
17.96
317.30

ORIGINAL



Received by

For additional products and Information - fostersupply.com

Charleston, WV PO Box 488
(304) 984-3333 9374 Teays Valley Road
Scott Depot, WV 25560
(304) 755-8241
04 e otes  Toll Free (800) 999-3787
BILL TO:
PERSINGER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
PO BOX §11

CHARLESTON, WV 26322

SPPI-SPO414PERF

FANO-GT140

INVOICE
MAR 0 8 2022
. F8} v
Persinger & Associates
Page 1
London, KY Invoice Number: INODB41077
(606) 864-0216 eril: REREN
(304) 344-5200
Harrodsburg, KY
(877) 534-9696
SHIP TO:
CUSTOMER PICKUP

| eowe | smm Net 30 Days
I il sl N

"K' 8DR-35 PVC PERF
PCS

KAPS GT140 15 X 380600 SY
1 ROLL

1.08 636.00

Apply 28 lineal feet c')"f“blpe.
Apply 28 lineal feet of fabric:

x $4.

$129.92

28' x 15' wide = 46.67 square yards @ $1.06/sy=5 49.47

subtotal $179.39
6% salestax S 10.76
total $190.15

A 1% per month finance charge will be applied to all balances exceeding 30 days
Please remit payment to: Foster Supply Inc. PO Box 488 Scott Depot, WV 25560

ORIGINAL

— = ———

1,165.68
69,34

4,225.02




't@: ?;; 5

83

\

«

CUSTOMER
Persinger & Associates
ESTIMATE NO

1715

DATE
1/5/2022

ADDRESS
1509 Hansford St.

CITYISTATE/ZIP
Charleston, Wv 25322

PHONE
304-344-5200

E-MAIL

amanda@persingerandass
ociates.com

Contact Person

Amanda Gianola

PROJECT
Capital L.-3 Entrance

PREPARED BY:
KBK

ATTENTION

PAYMENT TERMS
Net 30
DUE DATE

TBD

MSE 17,

. 7 ¥ o

(304)531-
5005

Estimated Quote

" 221 KTOWA WAY SANDYVILLE, WV 25275

"EMAIL: KBKING.MSE@GMAIL.COM
CONTRACTORS LIC.AWV056150

DESCRIPTION

Quote is for everything mentioned in below comments

performed by Persinger & Associates.

. bﬂe;(?:ﬂd_ingﬁgogi‘ c;fmstone and cement, cement to be

Quote includes, the removal and disposal of approximatly

.JOouyds OF

loamy debris filled soil, replacing with appr.70 cu.yds. of

soil to be compacted with top 10" being stabilized with

portiand cement,

includes portland cement, rental equipment of

(double drummed roller & skidsteer rototiller), fill dirt, all

. Srusher run stone.

trucking, labor, and topping off stabilized soil with 8" of

THIS PROPOSAL INCLUDES THE CONDITIONS NOTED: EXCEPTIONS

Pricing is based on an estimated time and materials; material cost are
subject to change before contract is awarded. Tax on materials only.

Sign Below to Accept Quote:

Authorized Rep

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

$24,200.00 $22,500.00
$0.00

SUBTOTAL $22,500.00

TAX RATE 0.00%

SALES TAX

B&O TAX

TOTAL $22,500.00

Date



%AIA Document G714 - 2017

Construction Change Directive

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CCD INFORMATION:

Hardscape Spot Repair Project Contract For: GSD 679429 Directive Number: 07

Main Capitol Complex Date: October 22, 2020 Date: March 7, 2022

Charleston, WV 25305

OWNER: (vame and address) ARCRITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
WYV General Services Division Chapman Technical Group Persinger & Associates

112 California Avenue, 5t floor 200 Sixth Aveue PO Box 511

Charleston, WV 25305 Saint Albans, WV 25177 Charleston, WV 25322

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits.)

See attached CORN 014, dated 2/4/22, two sheets. The "Schedule Impact” days indicated on the CORN, is increased 1o
seventy-six days, as agreed upon in the 3/2/22 Construction Progress Meeting. The revised Substantial Completion date will be

April, 30, 2022,

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:
O 1.ump Sum of §

[J Unit Price of per

[0 Cost, as defined below, plus the foliowing fee:
(Insert a definition of, or method for determining, cost)

As follows: Per the terms and conditions regarding change order in A[A A201-2017 as amended by the
State of WV’s Supplementary Conditions.
2. The Contract Time is proposed to increase. The proposed adjustment, if any, is 76 days.

NOTE: The Owner, Architect and Contractor should execute a Change Order to supersede this Construction Change
Directive to the extent they agree upon adjustments to the Contract Sum, Contract Time, or Guaranieed Maximum price for

the change(s) described herein.

When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document Contractor signature indicates agreement

becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the with the proposed adjustments in

Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Contract Sum and Contract Time set
forth in this CCD.

Chapman Technical Group WYV General Services -
ARCHH'ECT (Flr: name) OWNER (@m name)
( /‘/ ij’. .

1% t/ Sz 7
SIGHAYORE & < SIGNATURE™ (/ SIGNAT

\ \. N = 4 lfuéi {
Joscph E/Bird, Senior VP /ma'Hoﬁ Lee, ,{i'dq EQ,,,.,:.:E/ é:, . kmgé Zéﬁ Mﬂﬁfﬂ,‘«;
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND T{ PRINTED NAME AND TITLE -

-1~ 7 70277~ 31 frr QP-07-2)
DATE DATE ' DATE

AlA nncurnent G714" - 2017, Copynghl © 2001, 2007 and 2017 by The American Institute of Amhitects All rights reserved The "Ame: .,an
Archrecs, "AlA, the /dA Logo, Lnd ' AlA Contract Documznts” are registered trademarks and inay not be uged withaut permission. This document was 1
produced by AIA software al 15:44:25 ET on 03/07/2022 under Order No.2114207700 which expires on 04/04/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use

only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Cantract Documents® Terms of Senvice. To raport copyright viclations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes: (3B9ADA4R)



PERSINGER & ASSOCIATES

GENLERAL CONTRACTOR

Change Order Request Notice (CORN)

CORN No. 014 CORN Date 2022-Feb-04
Project Hardscape Spot Repair Owner Rep. Tim Lee

Project
Architectural Firm Chapman Technical Group | Architect Rep. Kelly Estep
Contractor Persinger & Associates Contractor Rep. Amanda Gianola
Transmitted via Email O Hard Copy 0

This Change Order Request Notice is submitted by the Contractor to the Architect to request the following
Change.

Title of Change
CORN 014

Description of Change
e Material & Labor costs for removal of a portion of sidewalk adjacent to abutment wall beneath the
Greenbrier Street overpass. Work also includes labor and installation of new French drain, tie into
existing curb inlet, drain clean outs, gravel and geotextile fabric.

Attachments: This Change Order Request Notice includes the following supporting documents:

e Cost Breakdown

Change Impact
Cost Impact: Lump Sum ® T&M O Unit Price O Cost Re O | Schedule Impact: 19 Calendar days
No Cost OO (New sub. comp. date is 3/4/22)

If no cost or schedule impact is stated, Contractor agrees that there is no impact.

Contractor Signoff

Contractor's Authorized Amanda S. Gianola
Signature Date 2022-Jan-28

Name Amanda Gianola
Title Vice President

Architect Review

CORN 0 Accepted [ Rejecte [ More Information Requested, as detailed
Disposition: d below.

Architect Review Name Initial
Owner Authorized Signhature Date

Name

Information Requested:

1|Page




To: Chapman Technjcal Group

Praject: Hardscape Spot Repair

Date: February 4, 2022

CORN 014 - Sidewalk Modification Under Greenbrier Underpass

PERSINGER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL CONTRACTOR

ITEM |§ESCIIFI'IOH Qi um PRICE TOTAL __ INOTES
1[Self Perfc d Work
iadditional cost for procuring and Installing french drain beneath
1a {the Greenbrier Street underpass.
1a1 [Material Concrete 1.00 [yds| S 155.00 | & 155.00
1a2 {Materfal Stone 15.00 fions| S 30.00 | § 450.00 .
123 [Matesial remnforcing 6.00 | sf | S 018 | § 1.08
134 [Materis! Detectable warning surface - ea = =
1a6 fLabor Demo/Prep Concrete 120.00 | mh 40.00 4,800.00
1a7 {Labor Place/Finish 48.00 | mh | ¢ 45.00 2,160.00
1ag [Equipment/fuel 1001 Is 52,500 2,500.00 {Saw, Dump Truck, Excavator
129 [Pive Materials 1.00 | Is $1,030 | S 103000 fittings, fabiric
2 |subcantracted Work
1 - s L ] :
land replacement with new soil, stabilized with portiand cement, - S - 4 -
- 5 - B
s - |5 11096.08
2 =
3a|Performance & Payment Bond 1.5% S 1109608 | S 166.44
3b|ﬂ&0 Tax 2% S 11,096.08 | ¢ 22192
3c|insurances 2% 5 11096.08 221.92
3d |Dverhead & Profit - Self-Performed Work 15% $ 5827.72 874.16
3¢ foverhead & Profit - Subcontractor Work 10% § ; -
COSTS SUBTOTAL $ laBasL

TOT, Al.‘,$ 12,580.52




PERSINGER & ASSOCIATES

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

Change Order Request Notice (CORN)

CORN No. 016 CORN Date | 2022-Mar-31
Project Hardscape Spot Repair Owner Rep. Tim Lee

Project
Architectural Firm Chapman Technical Group | Architect Rep. Kelly Estep
Contractor Persinger & Associates Contractor Rep. Courtney Persinger
Transmitted via X Email [0 Hard Copy O Other

This Change Order Request Notice is submitted by the Contractor to the Architect to request the following
Change.

Title of Change
CORN 016

Description of Change
e Deductive material & labor costs for work alterations.

Attachments: This Change Order Request Notice includes the following supporting documents:

e Cost Breakdown

Change Impact
Cost Impact: Lump Sum X T&M O Unit Price (I Cost Re [1 | Schedule Impact:
No Cost [

If no cost or schedule impact is stated, Contractor agrees that there is no impact.

Contractor Signoff

Contractor’s Authorized Cowrtney Persinger
Signature Date 2022-Mar-31

Name Courtney Persinger
Title President

Architect Review

CORN O Accepted [ Rejecte [ More Information Requested, as detailed

Disposition: d below.

Architect Review |' Name Initial

Owner Authorized Signature Date Select Date
_N-ame

Information Requested:

1|Page



To: Cl;apman Technical Group P A
Project: Hardscape Spot Repair ERSINGER &, ASSOCIATES

Date: March 31, 2022
CORN 016 - Work Alteration

CENERAL CONTRACTOR

ITEM DESCRIPTION Qary UM PRICE TOTAL NOTES
1|Self Performed Work
Deductive cost per Chapman Technical CORN 16 drawing
la|Sheet C2
1al|No step installation 1.00 | Is | $ (450.00) | $ (450.00}
1a2|Remove crosswalk 1.00| Is | $ (850.00)| & (850.00)
1a3|No curb ramp/DWS but add caulking 1.00| Is | $ {600.00}| S {600.00}
1a4] 134 sf of sidewalk 134.00 | sf | S {8.75)| $ {1,172.50)
1b|Sheet C3
1a5|74 sf of sidewalk 1.00| Is | $ {850.00}| $ {850.00)
126|104 sf of sidewalk 1.00 | Is | $ (1,350.00)| S (1,350.00)
1a7|128 sf of sidewalk 1.00| Is | $ {975.00)| $ (975.00)
1c|Sheet C4, C5, C6
1a8 |33 sf of sidewalk but grind edges 1.00| Is | $ (300.00) | S {300.00)
Repair areas and no sidewalk installation S0 >

Self Performed Work Subtotal {6,547.50}

[subcontracted Work

| Combine Work Subtotal $ (6,547.50)
TOTAL| $ (6,547.50}




Increase PENALTY RIDER

BOND AMOUNT $1.838.000.00 BOND NO. 7901020909

To be attached and form a part of Bond No. 7901020909 dated the 21st day of August, 2020,
executed by Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company_as surety, on behalf of Persinger &
Associates, In¢. as current principal of record, and in favor of West Virginia Division of
Purchasing, as Obligee, and in the amount of One Million Eight Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand
Dollars and 00/100 ($1.838.000.00).

In consideration of the agreed premium charged for this bond, it is understood and agreed that
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company hereby consents that effective from the 13th day of April
2022, said bond shall be amended as follows:

THE BOND PENALTY SHALL BE Increased:

FROM: One Million Nine Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Twentyv-Three Dollars
and 44/100 ($1.962.323.44)

TO: Two Million Nine Thousand Five Hundred Ninetv-Five Dollars and 33/100 ($2,009,595.33)

The Increase of said bond penalty shall be effective as of the 13th day of April, 2022, and does -

hereby agree that the continuity of protection under said bond subject to changes in penalty shall s ':,;,‘ .
not be impaired hereby, provided that the aggregate liability of the above mentioned bond shall‘hol ThE s ,
exceed the amount of liability assumed by it at the time the act and/or acts of default were .~ [\~ I ,f{’” '

‘r

14 3&&‘9,4

committed and in no event shall such liability be cumulative.

Signed, sealed and dated this 13th day of April 2022.

T LELLITP o

THE ABOVE BOND IS HEREBY AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

‘West Virginia Division of Purchasing
OBLIGEE

BY: ‘LL\CML\C 2 U"‘)u-/’l AMZM'\/
TITLE

'\_)



ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Aci(nowledgment by Principal if individual or Partnership

1. STATEOF
2. County of to-wit:
3.l , a Notary Public in and for the

4. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that
whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of 20

6. Notary Seal 7

(Notary Public)

8. My commission expires on the day of 20

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation

9. STATEOF West Virginia

10. County of ___Kanawha to-wit:

1. L__Dar é QIG 4 /1/1 f‘fﬁ?zl'd/} , a Notary Public in and for the

12. county and state aforesaid, do hereby ceriify that Z o urréy{m ?@f 4 inGed”

13. who as, /[7/‘ eS/ a/ en 7L signed the foregoing writing for

14 _@ corporation, has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said wntmg to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
nunderrggme /4" day of =9 20 7Z

Se8hRBARA A CHRISTIAN

% PO Box 54 -95West VWoadl
~ and D,
Peytona, WV 25154 e

TARY PUBLu.
2l Wm
S, My Commission Expires June 24, 2024

€ ‘ i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 17
18. My coEmEsuE expires on the 7 A« day of L/Luq,g, 20 24

Acknowledgment by Surety
19. STATEOF West Virginia

20. County of Kanawha to-wit;
21. 1, Kimberly L. Miles , a Notary Public in and for the

22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Tammy S. Selbe
23, who as,___ Attomey-In-Fact signed the foregoing writing for
24. Nationwide Mutual Insurance a corporation,
has this day, in my said county, before me, adcnﬂedgedhewdmﬁmg&beﬂneadmd&edofﬂnesaﬂcorpomﬁon
25. Given under my hand this 13th P = L s { 20 22
,- —OFFISIASE

26. Notary Seal 4 Bl ROTARY PU e | }’ ; L/,Zf‘_l/

1 Suile 300 Charlesion, W 2531 N tary Public
\ OneHnllcha';'tgon:e;'E?:sm Exptres July 4th. 2026 | ( i ryPu )

28. My commission expires on the 4th ~ dayof July 20 26

Sufficiency in Form and Manner

:msz;%%ay:mu 20207 B QSQ %%&%

O (Deputy Attorney General)




Powaer of Attormey

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:
Nationwide Mutual Insurahce Company, an Ohio corporation

hereinafter referred to severally as the "Company” and collectively as "the Companies” does hereby make, constitute and appoint:
ANDREW K TEETER, DOUGLAS P TAYLOR, KIMBERLY L MILES, TAMMY SELBE

each in their individual capacity, its true and lawful attomey-in-fact, with full power and authority to sign, seal, and execute on its behalf any and all bonds and
undertakings, and other obligatory instruments of similar nature, in penalties not exceeding the sum of

UNLIMITED

and to bind the Company thereby, as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Company; and all acts
of said Attormney pursuant to the authority given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This power of attomey is made and executed pursuant {o and by authority of the following resohution duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company:

“RESOLVED, that the president, or any vice president be, and each hereby is, authorized and empowered to appoint attomeys-in-fact of the Company,
and to authorize them to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company any and all bonds, forms, applications, memorandums, undertakings,
recagnizances, iransfers, contracts of indemnity, policies, contracts guaranteeing the fidelity of persans holding positions of public or private trust, and other
writings obligatory in nature that the business of the Company may require; and to modify or revoke, with or without cause, any such appointment or
authorily; provided, however, that the authority granted hereby shali in no way limit the authornity of other duly authorized agents to sign and countersign any
of said documents on behalf of the Company.”

*RESOLVED FURTHER, that such attomeys-in-fact shall have full power and authority to execute and deliver any and all such documents and to bind the
Company subject {o the terms and limitations of the power of attomey issued to them, and to affix the seal of the Company thereto; provided, however, that

said seal shafl not be necessary for the validity of any such documenis.”
This power of attomey is signed and sealed under and by the following bylaws duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company.

Execution of instruments. Any vice president, any assistant secretary or any assistant treasurer shall have the power and authority to sign or attest all
appraved documents, instnaments, contracts, or other papers in connection with the operation of the business of the company in addition to the chairman of
the baard, the chief executive officer, president, treaster or secretary; provided, however, the signature of any of them may be printed, engraved, or
stamped on any approved document, contract, instrument, or other papers of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this instrument to be sealed and duly attested by the signature of its officer the 27" day of February, 2019.

Ao O b

Antonio C. Albanese, Vice President of Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company

SNY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

'@‘“N&.

y /o ’ STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF NEW YORK: ss

[ ] 2‘ On this 27" day of February, 2019, before me came the above-named officer for the Company

# i N o aforesaid, to me personally known to be the officer described in and who executed the preceding

‘ R V- instrument, and he acknowledged ihe execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, deposes
~~Mﬂ' and says, that he is the officer of the Company aforesaid, that the seal affixed hereto is the

Rae corporate seal of said Company, and the said corporate seal and his signature were duly affixed

and subscribed 1o said instrument by the authority and direction of said Company.

Suzanne €, Defio

Notary Public, State of Mew York A 7 / ;

No. 2DE6L26649 T e e e ) é Z L
Qualified in Westchester County ‘_/d“{- 2L ALy

Commission Expires September 16, 2021 B Notaey Putlic

My Cammission Expires

September 16, 2021

CERTIFICATE
1, Laura B. Guy, Assistant Secretary of the Company, do hereby cerlify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original power of attorney issued
by the Company; that the resofution included therein is a true and comrect transcript from the minutes of the meetings of the boards of directors and the same has
not been revoked or amended in any manner; that said Antonio C. Albanese was on the date of the execution of the foregeing power of attorney the duly elected
officer of the Company, and the corporate seal and his signature a3 officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority of said board

of directors; and the foregoing power of attomey is still in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, | have hereunto subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary, and affixed the corporate seal of said Company this 934,  dayof

April, 2022. dm G. 6_0\3_

Assistant Secretary

BDJ 1(02-18)00



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
State Capitol
Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Mark.D.Scott William.D.Barry

Cabinet Secretary Director
MEMORANDUM

To: Melissa Pettrey, Senior Buyer, WV Purchasing Division /} /]
From: Cody Taylor Procurement Specialist, General Services Division L{I’é

Date: April 19, 2021

RE: CPO GSD2100000004 WV Capitol Complex Hardscape Spot Repair Project,
Change Order #6

Let this memorandum serve as justification for the overall net increase of $47,271.89 for
Change Order #6. This change order will also extend the contract by seventy-six (76) days.
This Change Order covers the following additional work:

1.

CORN 12 — The storm grates on Kanawha Blvd. were damaged beyond repair and for
them to meet flush to the sidewalk and be flat and even, new grates would have to be
installed. This installation required $6,885.72

CORN 13 — After initial excavation of concrete to be replaced, it was discovered there
were several voids underneath the cement (in the ground below). The area was
further excavated, the voids were filled, and drainage lines were added so water
wouldn’t pool underneath the new concrete creating future voids. The additional
excavation, filling, and drainage required $34,353.15.

CORN 14 — After initial excavation of side walks directly under the Greenbrier Street
underpass, it was discovered that there was insufficient drainage from the overpass
running along the wall where the wall meets the sidewalk. Water had been running
down the wall from the overpass and pooling on the sidewalk causing severe erosion.
To correct for this issue, a French drainage system was installed between the wall
and the sidewalk. This is to prevent future pooling (causing erosion and slip hazards
in the winter time). This additional drainage and concrete work required $12,580.52
CORN 16 — After further evaluation several areas of sidewalk were deemed patchable
or grindable to fix the tripping hazards as opposed to excavation and replacement,
this equated to a net deduct of ($6,547.50).

These changes, taken together, equate to an overall request an increase of $47,271.89
which needs made effective immediately upon approval of the change order.

Original Contract Amount = $1,838,000.00
Change Order #1 (NTP) = N/A



Change Order #2 (Deduct) = ($8,674.62)
Change Order #3 Amount = $4,240.94
Change Order #4 Amount = $94,152.84
Change Order #5 Amount = $34,604.28
Change Order #6 Increase = $47,271.89
Revised Contract Amount = $2,009,595.33

With Change Order #6, the overall cost of the contract has increased a total of 9.3%.
To cover the additional work, we are also mutually requesting an extension of the overall

contract time of seventy-six (76) days, effective from February 25, 2022, to the new end date
of May 12, 2022.

Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this change order request.

Thanks

Cody Taylor, Procurement Specialist

Telephone: (304) 558-2317 E.E.Q./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER Fax: (304) 558-2334



